PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3044877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHEI HASHIMOTO	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, THightower@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0190 502998278

2014-00034 US /Code: 57NJ1F

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yohei HASHIMOTO	(5)	**************************************	*****************************
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		\ · /		sum of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable considerati o assign, and hereby does assign, trans	ons paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent incorrovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the in						any and all I all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS			
	of Invention such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.	***************************************		
			*		olication for patent in the United States of A	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Sep 17	2014		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nunfiled	nber		
application any application any application application application and application applic	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the undersigned agant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation are undersigned essulting from said appets convey the entire in the undersigned of the under	agree or dive in of agree matio agree d Unit hereb iterest heres	gnees may deem necessary (s) to execute all papers ne vision thereof, or any patent o otaining evidence and going (s) to execute all papers an nal Convention for Protection (s) to perform all affirmativ ed States patent to the Assig- y authorize(s) and request(s) n(s) to the said Assignee, as wherein assigned, and that he observed the state of the said Assignee, as wherein assigned, and that he observed the said Assignee of t	cessary in connection with or reissue application based forward with such interfered d documents and perform n of Industrial Property or signet e acts which may be nect onee. the Commissioner of Pate a Assignee of the entire into the has (they have) not exect mner & Witcoff, LTD the	any act which may be necessary in con-	concerning ate with the nection with reissue or f the United (they have) s in conflict any further
		~ v^ ~ ~ .	and he the employees of a	the details) are neite the	and aminoral name (a)	
			ited by the undersigned or		• , ,	
Date	Dep, 17	. <	Name of	Inventor Johli	Hashimolo	(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		••••••	Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033850 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 09/30/2014